PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel W Steele	06/01/2006
John H. Goodemote	06/05/2006
David J. Erickson	06/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11422933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8515

Email: gmcguire@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 2: Bond Schoeneck & King, PLLC
Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	508P033-317371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 2 source=033assig#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017744 FRAME: 0949

500112760

\$40 00 \$40 00

TY HU

source=033assig#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017744 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel W. Steele, am a citizen of the United States and residing at 3 Sherwood Circle, Clay, NY 13041; I, John H. Goodemote, am a citizen of the United States and residing at 507 Main Street, Oneida, NY 13421; and I, David J. Erickson, am a citizen of the United States and residing at 11 Hanley Road, Liverpool, NY 13090, ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain new and useful improvements in an Small Unmanned Air Vehicle System for Deploying and Towing a Sensor in a Tow Medium and Methods Related Thereto, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought.

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, Incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having an Address at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda MD 20817 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, WE, Daniel W. Steele, John H. Goodemote and David J. Erickson have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Lockheed Martin Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 6-01-05	Daniel W. Steele
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Cagaga On the day of Jane for said State, personally appeared Daniel W.	wonne m. Hazard Notary Public in the State of Ne Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. of HA My Commission Expires July in the year took before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and personally known to me or proved to me on the name(s) is (apr) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(in the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed: Date: 5- June - 06	65), and that by his/ker/thair signature(g) on the instrument, the individual (g) or
STATE OF NEW YORK)	John H. Goodemote
dasis of satisfactory evidence to be the individualts) whose n	ame(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me

YVONNE M. HAZARD Notary Public in the State of New Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 0162 My Commission Expires July 2009

1181308.1 5/18/2006

the State of New York

Expires July Z009

Date: June 2, 2006	Dust truth
0	David J. Erickson
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Cayuga On the 1st day of Jof for said State, personally appeared Days as 1)) ss.:) Let in the year Zoole before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and personally known to me or proved one on the whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and aslemant dead to the personal person
	Dacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or
	Werene M. Hagged
	() Notary Public

YVONNE M. HAZARD

Notary Public in the State of New York
tualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01HA5014597
Viv Commission Expires July 6, 2009

1181308.1 5/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017744 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 06/08/2006